
Figure S4. Gene density and genome size in insects. Gene density (number of genes per 100 Kb; cf. [10,46,82,83,84,85,86,87,88]) in relation to 

genome size for different insect species (cf.  [89]). Circles correspond to species where gene densities were estimated based on sequenced 

genomes – note that the size of assembled genome can differ from the estimates in this Figure. Other symbols correspond to species where 

gene density was estimated based on a few BAC clone sequences – including this paper for B. anynana .

Tribolium castaneum

Drosophila melanogaster

Nasonia vitripennis

Acyrtosiphum pisum

6

8

10

12

14

#
 g

e
n

e
s
 /

 1
0
0
 K

b

Bicyclus anynana

Heliconius erato

Apis mellifera

Anopheles gambiae

Nasonia vitripennis

Acyrtosiphum pisum

Culex quinquefasciatus

Aedes aegypti

Bombyx mori

0

2

4

6

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

#
 g

e
n

e
s
 /

 1
0
0
 K

b

Genome Size (Mb)




